In accordance with
Rule 18.7 of the LI Q03
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016 and

sections 52 10anane  INOTiCe of progress report in voluntary

R T g

Companies House

e

Company number WF;W’?F’TFW

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ‘Lion Hudson Plc

bold black capitals.

|

E Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) Geoffrey Paul

Surname Rowley

Liquidator's address

Building name/number ' FRP Advisory LLP

Street | 2nd Floor

| 110 Cannon Street

Post town [ London

County/Region ‘

o (e (ETIn] JelelT

Country

u Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s}

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

another liquidator.

Ligquidator's address @

Building name/number

8 Other liguidator

Use this section 1o tell us about
another liquidator. '

Street |
Post town |

County/Region [

Postcode e

Country

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

I Period of progress report

e[ [e o2 2ot [s
wie 1[5 o2 Talozfo

Progress report

The progress report is attached

I Sign and date

Liguidator's signature | Signature

X &jz X

Signature date Wﬁ Wﬁ WWHW

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the ferm. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Christopher Wilson

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

gWhere to send

Company name

FRP Advisory LLP

Address

2nd Floor, 110 Cannon Street

Post town

London

County/Region

= lelolsln] [o/elu

“" United Kingdom

‘DX

Telephone

0203 005 4013

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

3 You have attached the required documents.

T You have signed the form.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

01/17 Version 1.0




020z juay $1

9102 S3InY (Sdlem
pue pue|bug) ADUSA|OSUT Y} pUB g86T 10V ADUDSAJOSUT Y3 JO YHOT UOIDSS 0] jJuensind
00z Aenuge4 ST 03 6T0¢ Adenugo4 91 pouad ay3 10 Loday ssadbold ,siojepinbi] sy

(,Auedwo) a3, )(uonepinbr ur) 23| uospny uor]

dad



pajwi uospny uory

paywry ssaippediz

SLLI0ISND) ¥ BNUBAJY WH

Japjoy ab1ey> Buneoy BuiAyend
PRI ADUIAJOSUT JO JUBURIRIS
uoiyepinb] Aleyunjop, S103paiD

020¢ Aenigad 51
©} 6T0Z Aeniged 91 pouad Bumuodal ay L

pauwn
Buipes] AIOSIAPY ddd JO AB|MOY [ned AD1Y03D

(uonepinbiy ut) 249 uospny uon
payu buipes ) Aosiapy dud

Jaseyaund a3yl
vz

J¥WH

HO40

dIs

1A

poliad aylL

toyepinbiy ayL
Auedwor sy
dud

:podaa siy} ul pasn aq Aew suonelrauqqe buimoljog sy

cdid

Hoday ssaibolg ,sio3epinbry syl
{uonepinbn wy) 3|9 uospny uer

POLIS 3L} Ul PAUMIU SASUAXD JO JUBWIIEIS

AjoAne|nuwing pue pouad
34) Y10q J0) SIUBWASINGSIP pUe SISO U SI0lepinbi] au 4o SpERq

HI0M JO BINP3YIS Y

AjpAlzeINWIND pue
poUad 33 Y10g 8y} Joj N0 sjuswieq g sidiacay sioyepinbr

uonepinbyy ayy pue Auedwod ayl Inoge uoieuopul Aoynjes

JuSIUY)

sasuadxa pue SUSWIASINGSIP ‘uolelsunwal sioiepinbr
SICYPR.L YR 10} HWONNO PIJeLNISy

uopepinbi ays Jo ssalbold

W)

a
D

)
o
xipuaddy

"€
T

T
uopdes

SUOIIBIASI]QE PUB SIU)U0)D)



*paunbal aJe suoipe o suonebisaAul sayUny oN paydene
FIOM JO BINPBYSS L) U1 IN0 185 aJe suoneblIsaAul INO JO PNPUOI BUJ JO Sjielep Jsyung

"PIPNPUCY UG SBY ssauIsng s,Auedwor) syl yoym
ul Aem 3y} BuiwIadUOD BARY A3y} SulaIucy Aue uo uoiewllojul dpiacld 03 sioypan
PONAUL pUR ‘SI013R11p AU WOJ UCHBULIOJUL 131Ny pRjsanbai ‘uofeusojul buijunoooe
pue splodal pue sy00q s,AuedloD 2y} pamalAal DABY DA 'S7B1S9 Y3 03 Jyauaq B Ul
Ansal pIno2 yaiym Aued Aue jsurebe siojepinbry se Ayoeded ano u sn AQ 10 Auedwon
ay3 Aq ybnoiq 3q pincs eyl swiep |euajod Aue Buipnpul ‘sey Auedwoc) auyy
sy@sse Jeym ojul suonebnsaaul ajeuoipodold Ine ButAlied apnpul sapnp Jno Jo Jed

suonebnsasuf

*slojepinbr
se jusunuiodde Jno 2ous APAREINWND OSIE puR pOlBd Ayl 10} SuopDesuRn)
yoq Buyierap unoxoe sjuwded pue sydioss e s| g xipuaddy e payoeny

1wunodoe sjualAed pue sidisoay

-uonelpuodad [euy e buipuad Jaseyound

ay3 Aq piay Apuasald st 6y8'68% QSN ‘8%6'F 489 ‘TH0'83 YN3 Jayuny e pue Lodal
SNoIALd N0 JO S 3Y) Je PaPa||ed USdq pey §87'TZEF JO Wns 3y} Ul junowe uy

"PER8|I00 3q pINOM YOO J3ULNy B 1Y) PAIBWASE Sem ) “Hoda) [euly SIOIRNSILIWPY
Yl JO Piep Sy} Jy  "SUOHDSH0D SIIES PuR ISP HOOQ LYum JSISSe 0] anuiuad
pinosm Jaseyoand ay3 jeuy paaube sem 3 WRWRGE LS YY) JO SULIY A JIPUn

*196p3] JISU3 UO IQRID|0D PAWDIP SIGSP S} J|B PIPI|JO> MOU DARY UOISIBIW
pue uopepinbi ay3 ul panupue awsbuelie SiY|  PAIWIT SIIAISS NOOg UOISIER
‘ashoyatem/iopnquisip N sH AQ papa|iod Alewd auam s1qep jooq sAuedwo)
ay} uopesisiuiwpy Buipanaid ayy jo pouad ayy noybnoayy papodal Asnolnald sy

SUOIDBI03 103p %oog

*5S2004d Siy3 Ul
pabebua 334 10u aAaey SaaljeIuasaIdal [eB3] 5,yZ ‘lanamoy ‘siy Ppapal o] sjuswaalbe
|eb3) ay3 Buisijeuy Jo ssascoud aU3 Ul alam am Jeyy pasiape am Hodas snoiaaad Jno ug

ddd

Joday $saifioly sio3epinbr ay )
{uonepinbi] ul) 3|4 UOSpNH U

syuawied aumny Jsuiebe yo-1os 9q Junowe
sy 3eyy passanbas A3yy (000'05£3) 399p bBuipuelsino s,yzZ 0} Jusjeainba junowe
ue payoess Juawaalbe 9ips 19SSE By JOpUn SNP UONHBISPISUCD Paudjap 3yl Udym

*£T0T i9qWiadas T woy sypiow ZT Bumoljo) aul
JBA0 000°SZT3 JO suaLelsul [enba w pied aq 03 sem UO[IWS T3 Buluiewal auy pue
uonddwco Uo paAIdal Sem £00°SZHF UOIIBIBPISUOD SILUY JO “Iapud| ,paInoas, Busixe
a3yl (vz) paywn ssauppediz sepnpul dnouty g4y ayl  tAuvedwos passisibal uep
JO D[S Ue pajiwIT UOSPNH UOIT JApUN SS3UIsNg 3y 2Pe] 0] PanURuod oym dnolo g4y
3Y1 0} £00'SZ6'TF JO UONEIIPISUD (830 10y £TOZ IsNBny 6T uo pajaldwios ajes ay|

*553204d UORRASIUILPY BY) Bulnp £T0Z Joqwialdas g
po1Ep SI0JIPaJD 03 42[NDJID ANO Ul PIPIACIC 2U5M SSILISNG 2U3 JO 3]s Y3 UO S|1eRp Ind

S33SSB pul 559uISNg AL JO jes

!SUORDD|ICD 19p HOog e
UOIEIDPISUOD SIBSSE PUB SSAUISNY dUL JO 3RS o

1519558 BUIMOJI0S 21 351|P2) pUe UCRESILILIPY AU JO 51500
BUIPUEISING B B1BS PUE B|DUOIAI 0] PAAIND2J HJOM U3 SIIEIZP HJOM JO JNPIYDS )|

‘pa3Rdwiod aq o3 |1IS JHOM JO AIBLLLUNS € YYMm
Joyjabioy poudd sy Buunp USYEUIPUN YIOM JO INPALPS B D Xipuaddy 12 Lpeje ap

D3)R|dWI0D 30 01 134 »IOM pue PoLiad 23 BULnp USyeLapUN YoM

“Uodal 13U o Ul 9|qIssod 243YM 53] 1034100 03 JNOABDPUS |jlM SM SUOISSILUD
lo/pue SI0.19 IR U3} MBYA ‘Bjeundoe pue 3B|dwos yioq s podal Siy) AInsul
0] paJinbaJs uoijewLIojUl 3U3 ||B SABY JOU ABW 9M By} SSIAPE PINOUS 9mM ‘UDREULIOU)
18Y30 10 Sa|Y jenisAyd 03 559308 JO DR[| B Ajuessansu pue awoy wod) buplom budinbas
‘s|U3 03 AsuU0dsal SN 243 PUB 5T-PIACD JO HEIQING [BOI6 243 03 ang updesedaud
S) JO Swil Y3 je J|gejieae uonewuoju woly pasedasd uasq sey podad S|y

10N

uonepinbry ay3 Jo ssaibold T




poday ssa.50.14 si03epINb YL
{uonepinbi urj d1g uospay uory

Y} Wol I\qefieAr spuny syl HOOCF Alewixoldde aq |jim SI0)PaID palndasun
2y} Joy Ijqejieae ped paquasasd Byl Jey) pajewnss S| H ‘SdURISWNID SIYY Ul

*(£00z Joqwdas ST Bunep-1sod abieyd Buneoy ay) 03 Palgns) si0)pald paindasun
Jo) d|ge(iese spew S| yxym Japjoy abueyy Buneoy suy 03 anp suonesieas jsu
40 JUBWRYR ue s Yed pagquosald syl ‘986T 1Y ADUIAOSUT SUI LM SdUBpIOIE U]

2d PaquLIsald UL

*UIEH0UN AJUILND S| YIIyMm Jo winjuenb pue Buiwig 3yl “3sinod anp
Ul moljoy fiim uonnqgLisip e pue paalbe BuRq Jo ssa004d ay3 Ul 1R paniEdas SR

*sBuipasooud
959U1 Ul S10]Ipa4d PaINdasun wody uol|iwz €3 Bulj[e1o) SWIep PaAoIdl SARY M

S.CNPBID PIINDBSUN

147 10 anjeA e yum paguasaldun
uIBWRI S3Nbayd 2341 ‘UOONGUISIP S Wel] 'gToZ AJBnigad g UO SIOJBiSIuWpy
Juior 9Y1 Aq S101paL0 jepuasgasd auy o) pied sem F a3 ul dOOTF JO PUBPIAID

. ‘uonesifa) YiM SDUEPIOIDE Ul pRIBNIJED
se Aed Aepijoy pue suoinguiuod uoisuad piedun ‘Aed jJo sieaue o) JuSWR(D
lenuatajeud seakoldws syl buisq ‘£9°885'TSF Pa|IRI0) SIONpaI jenualasald Ayl

510219307 {RIURIR)R.d

*paulepsise Apadold usaqg sey Junowe
3y aouo ‘g ul piedal aq [Im 1GeP 5,paliwi] ssa.ippediZ JO JUBWIID paundas Ayl

"1q8p Buipursino Jjpyy
40 JUNOWIE [N} BUJ PAJIACIRL SeY did Jued DFSH ‘UCAEOSIUILIPY Y} U} papodal sy

SIOPAIS PRIN33S 102 WODIND

'SI0}IP213 paInlasun SN AQ pReInpR
03 uoRNQUISIP |euy pue 351y pasodosd ay) yum Bucie pied aq |m ped paguosaxd Alsnojasld 2oUBpUOSIIIOD Ul PIPNPUI SeMm SIONP3ID 10j DLUOZIN0 PAJBINSI YL

ﬁ—N—u SIO}PaID 3Y) J0J SWODINO Palewils] 7



*BAISSIIXD 2Je SSUSAX3 10 uonelaunwsy ay) Jey) uorediidde LNoD e 1oy Lodal
sIy} Jo 1d1205] 9Y) BUIMO|JO) SXBaM g JO JILLY kU e S1 atayi  “Hodal ssalbold sy jo
112234 5y Buimoyjoy sAep Tz Bulag uoljewopl Busanbal 10) Jw| dwiy e S| a4y} 30U
3sedld '1senbas uo noA 0] JUSs aq (M SpInG Jueas)Bl Ay} Jo Adod pley e S_w>_umEE_<

‘uciepinbly 10} QU0 BUY PAIRS pue XASEOIILIGT AIGSADE ]
jul  Bumojoy 9yl Buisn  ssaxde ued oA YPIUM s3Iy )

cid

yoday ssaibold sioyepinbi] ayl
{uanepmbi uf} Jd UOSPNH wory

9pIND SI0Upa.) AL Ut punoy aq ued syybu asayl Jo s|ieysp Jayund “(Aluc 3 Xipuaddy
Ul JN0 3RS SB POLISd DY) Ul pasindul sasuadxa 3yl ale 52y} a0UDJJa) JO 58D J04)
"SIy (Safem hue puebug) AduaaRsul AUy Bpun ‘Modals sy Ul pRSORSIPD 1SM Ble
Yiym “‘sasuadxa Jaylo pue uopelaunuwas siojepinbiy ayl abusjeys o3 Y6l e aaey
Jayying pue siolepinbiy 3y Wolj UoRRULOMI JaYLNY I5anbaa 0] JybU B 2ARY SI0PSID

"UoljeIBUNWAL S1031ePINbI JY] JO S|SBY B JO UOjIeLILLIDIP
au3 01 Joud papiacid s|1eIap Y3 Pasoxa 0 Ajl 10U 2Je pauinow 2 o} pajedipiue Jo
palinoul $asuadxa ay) Jeyy paysadxe AQUaLInD S  "polad aul Buunp pauniu uaaq
aney Jey) sesuadxs Jo Juswelels e 3 xipuaddy 1e ypeye ap "SIoUPaLY 0F PRENIID
Ajsnoiaazd uogewou) Syl W o 19s sem sasuadxa siojepinbiy auyy Jo Ijeuiss Uy

[

£EDINGI| 2U) JO S3SUIdX3

a xipuaddy u) 300 195 ale polRd ayl Buunp
paLInaul SIUBWISSINGSID JO S|IeISQ  ‘paunsul sem abeapiw ayy swiy ay3 1@ Buieasud
a3ed abea||w paaosdde JyIWH 2yl 38 paywi Buipel) AIosIApY dy4 Aq pled ale ‘aieise
Aduaajosul a3 03 d|qeIngrne ARDDIIP S YDIUM ‘[PARL SSaUISNQ 104 SaPIySA ajeaild
Jo asn 3y} 0] bunepu sasuadxs 1oy spew sjuawaed abeajly JenewW SIY) ypm Buijeap
Ul way) AQ padnau) SIS0 [enpe Jo sbieydal B ale 5juaWIIsIngsIp sioyepinbi auy

SJURWISINGSIp slo1epinbiy

"SI0Jpa.d
0} pajgn2Jd Ajsnolaaud S1RWINSI $33) YL Ul PapIACId WNS By} Paadxe 01 Ay 10U SI
'$1502 SWN UO paseq s10jepinbr ay3 AQ PaJaA0Das 3G 0] pajedDiUE LORRISUNUD) Y]

*d Xipuaddy e paydeye
S| 3Jep 0] pue poudd a3 Yogq Buunp paundul SISED aW S,WIL SN0 O umopyeslq v

"BIqe|IBAR SPUNY DY) WOJY UMBIP UBBYG PABY | YA Bupnpxe 00p'pSTI
40593 938p O] "SISBQ] 1500 BN B LU0 PRIEINDIED 3q PINOYS USHRIsunwWa. sio1epmnbn
BUI JBIR UoNNjosal e possed SIOYPaIY BYY AIUSPUOGSDLIOD Snonald Ul pasIApe sy

UCREBIDUNLIDI ,S07epInDIT

SosURdXa pue SJUSWISSINGSIP ‘UoleJaunwWal sio1epinbi *¢



dad

e/u

eju

8107 Aeniged 91

N335 N¥D3

uopuo

38915 uouued 011

Jooyd puz

pajwr buipel ) AIOSIAPY dyd

A|MOY |NRd AR1L0RS)

dquinu a2ualalal Unoo

:3ybno.q asom sbuipaaoo.d
uonepnbr] yiym ur unod

{(sojepinbi
40 Juauguiodde jo aeq

:(s)ojepinbi Jo ssauppy
:(s)1c3epinbry

SIVA3A NOLAVAINDI

das xo
PAOXQ

peoy |IIH vepsof
BSNOK LOSUM|IA

MOJoq SSRIPPE 553UISNg Se alies

N39 NED3

uopuo

19925 Uouue) 01T
400|d pug

8TTTIS0T0

2L6T UdY g

$H00G UMBUOW
$joog pueD

oI UorT

53004 S,U2.p{IYD UOIT
$300g uor

uoday 55346044 sa03epinti Ay
{uoiepinbi ur) 3ig LOSPNH e

'ssalppe ssauisng

100 passiBal snolald

0o pasaisiboy
Jequuinu Auedwio)

uonelodioous Jo aeq

:saweu buipesy 12410

NOLLVWYOINI ANYdWOD

uonepinby ayj pue Auedwo?) ay) InNoge uonewojul Ao3neis

v xipuaddy



dd

“Ts6068 [Gx13 I8
Bl {16£°911) £92'665
SL0°ETH TTT'68T BSEELT
S09'2t TEY'8R ££6'81
15t 15 -

{1zt - (1)

86 - 66
0L - 14

(1) - (1}

6749 §£2's #62'T
BTL8L - 8zL'8L

48] - (1
014’6 - 010'6
b 212 -
005'¥5T 005%ST -
15P0E - L590F
EVE'RT - EPEPT
744 - 24
B59"1 - #6557
62T - 621
19! - {s9)

096°8S - 09685
1S6'068 [ 171 TIT'8T8
24182 8LL'99 PE6PTZ
»T - o1
528 - 58
9T1'29 - 912
6E5'S 9LL'g 7
878'z 7£9'T 961°1
ZE6'0T - 6’01
666'94T ¥95 SEFBLT
£ - £
8€'2T - T8€°2T
£58'2p1 - £58°261
T49°IT 8 095761
(€)] (7 6]

WL0L oTOZT/T0 15T STOZ /TO/ST

oL 6107 /20/9T wod OL §T0T/T0/9T Won

PUBH i Dueieg

B[RIBA0DY 1A

xe ) ucgesodio)

SIOUPI] [ERURII24

safuey) yueg

Buisgianpy Alnes

550) sbeIns

He1s0d g Auones

$=bieyz UDQNGLISK/SNOYIEA,
WONBASIMINRY-1 - 539} [Biv]
UDHRASMILLY-ISO] = S34 [e6an
SUAWRSINGSK] S«nepinbr Juor
uonelaunwy ssoyepinbn ukor
SIOURADY ¥ SenjeAy

Buipug g Buguig

Buganeyy % bursiuanpy
UOISSIIWOY) SB[eS

uensuT

safiem 1xuq

aseyung Asusaindy

SEINENA v

punya13e
Buneckd - S[qeARd J8a

purysng SduLINSU]

Adn200 o) 3321 - Spung AMeg paiy L
$50.5 J5auau] queg

spung Aipuns

Sueg 1e ysey

SK2q 1008

saq(eioy

(R031N) S9ES YoxS

SO0 $3jeS

YOQERSHIUPY WAl TN

poday ssaibold siojepinbi] ayl
(uonepinbry ut} 314 uospnH Lo

AJSAIIEINWIND pue POoLIDd 41 Wi0g 3y} J0) JUNodDy sjuswied g sidiaoay siojepinbi

g xipuaddy



yoday ssalboid sioyepinbi ayL
(uenepinbiy ur) 2jd uespnH wor

Auedwo? ayy ©) oyads suoienbal
Jayio Aue pue suonenfiay Buuapune Asuoy) o3 souassype Buiobug

-J3uuew
Ajpun e vy passalbold Buiaq s1 ase aly} Jeul pue 0] paUBYpe Ale siapew

*suoijejnbay duispunen
Alojniels ||e ainsua 03 sgdy ay3 AqQ pasinbal se ased ay) humaiazl Apenbiay

A3UOR Y1 Yyum duepIede Ul Hisu Bupzpune| Asuow Jo bupojuop

sjuswJinbay liojenbay

*$1500 aoueINsul
[01JU0D 0} Pas||ea) 21 A3Y] SB S13558 JAA0 JA00 aoueinsu) Buyjsoue)
“Buissaiboud

S 8SE3 BU} RINSUB 0} pUE 0] PAPUALE AL SIaYieul AIOINJEIS (|8 B4NSUd 01

“IRULBW Alpuln e u) passalbold s) ased auy 1ewy pue
03 PopURIE dJe sianew Aloymels pue Iueldwos |je 1.l insua 03 {,sad4..)

UORELLIOU| JURAS[3I JBYI0 @ pue Spiooal Auedwiod Jo abeiols

‘s1apjew saAo|dwa yum jesp o)
SUCIIRINGR JURASJRS 3y3 IBRUBW 0} UOHRULICIUI YiIM SI01a11Q By} Buipiaold

$oipog [euOISSJ0.d Alojeinbay siolepinbry Juior syl Aq pue uoneisiba)

Japun paJinba. se Abajens buiob-uo ayy pue ased 3y Jo buimalasa Apeinbay “WICM 2ib3jenS pue aanensiulLpy Alessacan

SI9IEW [RISUDD
USNEMSpUN 9q 0) XJ0M ainind
ONINNY1d ANV NOLLVHISININGY

SIaNe| [RIPUSD
2)EP 0} UBHEMIPUN HOM
ONINNY1d ONY NOILVULSININGY T

Kiobaye] | ...

*o39|dwioD
03 |I3S 3OM JO DUIRNG ue yum 1ay3ebo) pouad Buiiodal ayy Buunp (SPPIOY 9240 SU) AQ USHELISPUN YIOM 3L JO AIRLILUNS P3|IBIAP B IN0 5195 MO[Rq JqE] AU L

30M JO BINPaYDS

dad

I xipuaddy



viodey ssaubolg si03epinbry ayy
{ucnepinbr] w) 21d UBSPNH uo

*saLInbuR [elauab u) 1sisse 0) uoiewwsojul Ayied pay3 bupisanbai (sicypne
$) se yons) AuedwoD) ay} 0} SIOSIAPE J3W1I0) 343 Yim ouUspuedsalio)

*310159 B3 Ul SIBSSE I UO DUERINSUI 10y BuibueLly

*pableydal pue padioAul ‘pajedojje Aoallod ‘pasodoud saseq 88y By} Uo 8JOA pue SSISSe 0] SJo)pasd buircidde
2Je 51502 BUIIIBLUR {|B 2INSUR 0 SUOIDUNY 30UBULY Yum yJom Buobug ILRAD[) 9UI 2|qRUR 0] PINbII SB UDILIUBLLNOOP YINs JAYI0 Yiim 13430603
_ SI0YPa.> 03 SIYY BuReIMUZ ‘ased 33 JO uoiRInp ay) Inoybnolyy usyeuspun
‘paJINbal aq i pajedinue S| J0 Uddg Sey jeu) duom auy Jo isesaso) e Bulidwod

se suJnjal Buiobuo Jo uoISSILIgNS BUYY PUB JYiH Uim uostel BujobuQ
‘sileye Jo
"WISAS SdI BU3 UO SpIodal WBWEIS S Auedwo) ayy Bupnpoid ul papaau alaym siopalip ay) Bunsissy

40 2oueUsulewW pue Buepdn panuRuoy) paAdILde 3q SAemie ued suodal
JO uoIPNPoId puB SUOIIRIHILCOR. JUBq 2JNSUD 0] SJUBWISH[pe pajeosse ‘S5E0 DU} JO UOREIND DY)
Buipnipu) suswAed pue s3diI9oal (|8 ssa00dd 0] 3J0m BupuNoIoe 3SED noyBino.ayy syunpdoe yueq djeisa Juaaosu| buusisiuwpe pue dn bumas
*53|1 JoIP3P pue ssded dynads asen auyy buidopasp pue Bulueiule ‘paniwgns pue pajy Apadoud usaq sey uoieuRLINSOP

paannbad j|e ansua 03 Jusunuiodde jo Aypijea Y3 uo S21Ape |e69| buiuelqo
*JOJRY} LopeuRwRidw
pue Abajess Jo sabuey> pasodeid Aue JUSWINJOP PUB JOJUOW O} SNURUOY *AD2)eq}s 9sEY JUBLUINDOP pUR SUuLIRIRA

sjuswalInbay Juswabeue ase)

HIOM JO 3NPAYDS

ddd D xipuaddy



Hoday ssalboug ,siciepinbiy ay)
(uonepinbry ul} 2ld UESPNH UoH

*JPRLUCD 3]BS S2pun anp sjuawuoodde sppucal/ameEs

UINEPI3pUN 3G 0} YI0M inIng 2jep 0] USYEHAPUN MIOM
ONIAVHL ONIAYYL
‘sawedwo)

40 1ensiBay /N0 syl yiim uoneuawndop ueasal syl Suly pue Buispuaape
Aiojnyeys ‘sbuiyeaiu |euy BuUIAUOD ‘siapjoyayels Joy suodsd jeul Buledald
SBpNaul SIY} 8310 woly asesl 1oy} uieiqo o) (S)sJapjoy 33140 ayl 1oj pue
350> @ 0} 1A 3yl Buuq o} Japio ul sjusalnbal AI0INIRIS YT YIM [eap 0L

‘paJinbai se suImal Xey ;B0 10 pue 1 yA Juswiuedde sod yum Buljeaq

SLWIeP JLWgNS 03 SAN0U pUR SI100PaJ3 Jo sbuisaw jeuoy
apnipul Aew ydium aynels Ag paninbail se syuswasiyape |eba) axeid o

*s3|}jeurioy usunuiodde uoiepinbry 3R|dwio)

UIXEHapun aq 03 )HoM Singng
ONILYOd3Y ANV FONYITdWOD AHOLNLYILS

3)Ep 0} UINHEUIPUN HIOM
ONLLYOdIN ANY FIDNVITdWOD AHOLNLIVLS

*SUO(I09|100 J0jqap Bjes-1sod ypm bunsisse ul yed Jipyy Jo padsad ul anp
UOISSILULIOD pUe S3S00 paleys ay) Jaac Jaseyoind ay3 yum juswaaibe yass

*136p3| 401G9p ,asNoY-ul,
3U3 4o Padsas Ul SUONESIIEa) ASILIXEW 0} Jaseyaund YYm asiel| pue JoJuop

*anp
SPUNJas 3Ly Jo AI2A0DBI PUB SWINJRI 1WA Y} JO UoISSIGNS pue uoneledald

*13bpa] Joigap
Buipueisinoe ayy 19|03 03 uompuny azueuy sAuedwod a4y yum Buriom

udEMapUn 3q 03 JI0OM 21mn4
NOLLYSITVIYd 13SSY

91Ep 0} USEMAPUN YoM
NOLLYSIIVId 13SSY

YoM JO SINPaYds

dad

D xipuaddy



uoday ssalbioid siojepinon ayl
{uonepinbry w) a1 vospny uory

‘3jeldoldde aspym SI01PID 0] SUINJDJ BSIWIXRW pue swiep
asILUILILL 0] B0Ape Xey Buiyass pue wiep L YsiiqgeIsa 03 DJdIWH Yam Buisien

*yed w 1o [jny ul ‘Buipalal

Jo buipaibe Jayya ‘wayy uo 23e0ipnlpe pue (os auop Apealje 10U JI) SIoNpaLD
UMOUY| ||e woy swie Jo uoissiugns sanbal ‘swiep Joj asiyaspe 03 ‘'sioypato
paJndasun 03 UORNGUISIP € 3YBW 0} 3|QE[IEAR 3LU0D3Q SPUNJ JUBDIYNS UM *Buisiie swiep Aue jo Aupijea pue
SISEq 3U3 UIBUADSEe 0] SPI023I JU0IPIR pue Jaded s Auedwod ay3 Buimalnay
*paAIaIa) Se salnbud Bulebuo yum

[e3p pue ‘paJnbal se ‘10)Ipald Jo $355.(D JaYI0 Al ple SI0NPaId PaIndasun *alles al) Buipiodas pue siseq mc_o..m-co
ay} 0] sajepdn je1o pue suodal spIacld pue Yum asiel] 63 anURLoD o1 UB UO SJOYPaLD W0Y) PaAIRdRL aouapuodsaliod pue saljanb (e yum buleaq
*SJ0IP3.0D 2410 [{B PUB PAINJAS 343 Yum uosiel Buiobug *$1031paJd JAYIO || PUE SJ9pUa| paundas uim Buisier]
USHEIIPUN 3q 03 YIOM aimng 3j2p 03 UDNEMIPUR YoM

SHOLIQIWD . SHOLIQTWD 9

“3]2]53 8y} JO AU 3y} Jo} S1IsSe I|gesi|ea) Aue
AJuspi 0] 3|gefieAR UORRULIOJUI JBYIC PUB SPI0J3) PUE SH00q 3} M3IAR] O]

“uoIsnjpud e 0} asoy} buissasbold pue Auedwo)
3L JO SIa01Y0 By Jsuiebe Annbua Jo sauy| Jo SasSe Jayung AIRuspl
WBIW Jey3 saizied JAUI0 JO SJOUPRID AQ PApPIACLd LOREULIDUL UR J2PISUCD

*SpJoda
Joded pue uono3e Jo uonebosazul a3 Ybnoayl saiued pajenosse pue
*pajedpiue ale suopebnsaAu) JayuNny o SJa0140 sy ‘Auedwon) ayj JO PNpUed ayy oy sauInbua jeniu; Buonpuod
.._S_B._uuc.... 2q 0} HOM 3uning S]EP 0] UDMELIapUN YoM
SNOLLYDILSIANI SNOILLVOILSIANL | S

MIOM JO 3INPaYDs

n—N_n_ D Xipuaddy



a1
yoday ssalboid sio3epinbiy 8y
{uonepinbI U1} 3|4 uospnH uor

|essis|p ¢} Joud uoneynsuoa sAep g6 BUMIRIaL Jou s3aA0|dwR JuepUNpal
au Jo 13dsas ul pJesy aq o3 uolpe jeunqgly dnolb e Joy Juasuod Bunuels
“wawubisse ayy noybnouyy

papddu USYM pue SB UORUSAIUI pue ad1Aape |e63) ¥aas 03 Buinuuod ' ‘papasu taym pue se aoiape |eba| bunoes
uayeHapun aq 0] YJom ainjng 31D 0] UINEMIPUN RIOM
NOLLYBILIN ANV Y231 NOLIVDSUITT ANV WO, L

YIOM JO 3|NPaYds v

dd4d D Xlpuaddy



1T
Hoday ssauboid slolepinbi] &yl

(uonepinbry w) 3| uospnyH oIt

SRUNIU S2M 1503 341 w1 AY1 16 Junpaaid
W WM U e palieyd §) aBkay

i T S T, S6L-061 Si4-521 voddng 3 [BLOISSajolg saunp
ggize T T abeinig 1] T4 562-002 1BUOISS30I 1DUIC
£6 6% 583185 Jolg S6¥-58€ G9%-0¥C 51030640 ; Sabeuey
b MaoBarey - 565567 SPS-057 JAUUEH | Jane) Jawnuoddy
Janjep BTOZ 1w 33T LEOTANA T Ppe
0202 fuenigad g} o1 6407 Auenigag gy waiy sales 1o abiey? g4
pouad ay; 104 SjUBWASINGS|]
06" 42€ D0°061'EL SO'ERL 06l 51°66 09t 08’1 SNOH |90}
00 O¥E 00 OvE 00 oL |Biauas - Buiper)
oo e owi 001 Buppea) -
03 LEE ST LRZL TR GLE waunuicdde 15od - JyAXR]
8E L1E 52905'9 0502 058l 0oL o'l sBunsayy Buipoday Aoinerg
00 565 00 9iv 080 ()] |eigucy - sauendwal Aoneis
sreze 0s'(2T's 314 ST 0k o'l aaunyjduo) Kioymais -
05 2E€ SLE6Y e 5L 054 SI8PJOYIBYS
00 D¥E 007041 050 05a WiauipuIodde-sig - 1YAXYL
LLELE 5L8PEZ 054 0ot 059 seafoguy
00 0¥ 00044 050 080 SIG)IpaiY paIndeg
89 2g€ 00 DEZ 04 SL0¢ GL'OE S10UPEL]) PBINIBsL(
89ezt 05'TI'SE S 00’} sIsry ‘ sioljpel) -
¥3 Y0 Sz 990t 0s ¢ 05E SSaUIsng 40 ES
05 g2¢ 06 ZE9') 00§ ’ 0645 uonda(|e] W30
00 0¥ appen i 00 € [ ES uoIEsI|ERY J9SEY
e GBS WL [y 2 JORUS| |09y Lossy -
00 0S¥ 00 522 050 650 Buuue| pue Afisleng
00 0S¥ 00 05% oot cot i puE 885
9t 60E 00 SE9°E Sill SELL UDHENSILIWPY [RIBUAL)
00 0¥t 00089 00z 06z |B13UDE) - Bununooay asen
01292 52 959 (174 06°0 054 030 Bununooay asen
00 0S¢ 00 05¥ 0oL noL Buiue|d g uiupy
0°seC §T560°9 ) S8 060 12413 09T Bupuug puv oesuiLpYy -

3 E] SJnoY [810] Hoadng § | BUOS§ J0L] JOLLnE [PUCISB2|0dg JAYMD S$.1G303IY] CAHRIR [ SITYE]L
21uy ALl aDesaAy 1907 (WO) 1 wralmuny Wawluoddy

ENiq64 94 poLad bl JO} PeD.EYD Bull |

070Z eG54 5L OV BLOZ
: {uenepinbi ulj 21d ucspnH uol

AjpAnEINWND pue poLiad 8y} YIog 10) SIUSWRSINGSIP PUR $3S00 aw ,$Jojepinbry ay3 Jo sjie3sq
q xipuaddy



[48

65'¥tE SLUO8LYOL 028t Jej01 puRID
00'SPS 05'280'% 05’2 auuioddy aid
00'S¥S 05'/80'v  0§'L wougujoddy-aid -
00°62P 0052k oL voddns ajeg / Buipes] — 1|
S 0SE 05°2¢6'L 05°s |es8uag) - Buipes]
76°19¢ 052562 059 Buipeiy -
(3-89 052626 00'ee wawjuiodde 1804 - 1 WA/XEL
00°G62 GL'EL §2'0 Buisiuanpy Acimels /Buipuog
00'562 GL8EL'2 SZ'6 SaleuLO JuswWiuIoddy
8e'L1e §2'908'9  0S'0¢ sBunasy Bupaday Aioinieig
82°0PE 0S'€08'} 0e's feauag - sauedwo) Aoinelg
00'562 G2'185'e G628 LyAXYL Wdy 1sod
26 00926 S0°'L9 sourydwo) Alognmg -
Fio ) 18 05'289'f SL¥l sieployaeys
0SL4E 05°/4€ 00’k uaunuiodde-aid - 1¥AXVL
00'562 G216 (70 IoPUET
00's2r 00°0s8 obe 104
LA XAAN SL'giLV'PE 00901 SIOLPRID PANSASUN
PECLE SL'8i6'E oo'e SIOJPALD PAINJIS
00'56E GLEL 520 siojipalsy [Bljualajeld
€292 G.965°6 SL'FE saskodwsy
Wwsie - GTOPLES 05891 sy peay =
00'Sey 05°2£9 051 diM A0S
L2'E0E G/ '8EG'0} SLvE uonoNes 1930
Lz'gge SZIEL'E 05Q1 $s8UISNg JO 9[BS
00°S62 G2'915 GL'L uolresieey 1asse-reba
00'562 G2'856 Ge'E Auadoud ploysseatpioyaag
69°9¢et G2 HF'S 529l uonesijeay 19ssy
96ZIE SLERIT 0089 UOHIES)|ROY 1eekY =
96'9Lp SLESL'LL .92 Buiuue|4 pue ABarens
00°0G¥ 00°05F 0o diM pue 384
00562 S2915 G4 aauBINSU|
662 05°25¢'LL 5288 UCHENSIUIWPY [Es0USL)
00'2E8 0S°Z€L'08  06ZE MINSY PUB 0T 2587
¥i'L62 05'2465'8 J8'ge [eseuan) - Bununoaoy ase)
86'¢EC SL'vE6'2 0521 Bununoaoy aseq
621y 0%2e8's oLyl Buiuued § wiwpy
09°6.¢ SLYL0'L 59091 Bujuusld pue uogeRsHIPY =

3 oley AMH abeloay 31S0D) |EIOL

Joday ssa.50.1d s403epinby eyl
{uonepINbT U Dl WOSPAH U

06°22¢ 00°06L'CE  SOEOL |eloL pURID
00:0¥€ 00°0FE 00'} |Blauayy - Bulpes]
0I0BT 00°0vE 00’} Bujpeay -
00’ LEE sg et TN wawjuiodde 1s0d - LyA/xeL
BELLE 629059 0502 sBunsen Bunodey Loimers
00°'S65 00°9.F 080 1ausy) - aoue|dwon Aonels
021928 05'EZ'e  S05C esunidwos Aoimag -
05°268 SLEEY'E 052 sioplouseyS
00'0vE 00044 080 uswiuiodde-aid - [YAXYL
BI9'CEE 00°0£2'0L  S.'0E SI0jIpals) paInasun
000 00°041 0s'0 Sioj|pat) painoag
LLELE SL'BVE'Z 052 seafodws
BS{ECE; 05'ZIF'SL  Siob sI0NpeI -
05'92¢ 05'29'} 00's ucijas|oD 1g8Q
910 52'990't 0SE ssalusng Jo a[eS
00°'0vE 00'020'} Qe uciEs||EaY 1985y
EEEzclll TR TVA S -1} UORWE{{BaY JeRsy -
00°05F 00622 050 Buiuueg pue ABajeng
00°0SY 00°05% 0oL diAn pue 894
9£°608 00°Ge9'e [ FAN UOHBASIUILIDY [RISUSD)
00°0FE 00°089 00g [esouegy - Buunoooy eseg
0L'zge §2'559 0s'e Bununodoy ase
00°08% 00°0SY 001 Buiuugld § uwpy
Eoccclll 52'560°0 SL'81 Bujuur]d pu® UOHEBISIUIWIPY =

3 aley AlJH abriaay 3 1500 |e10L

dd

0202 ABNiGo €| 0] 8583 2y J0 LS 8y} Wiy pabieyd awy|

AjoAie[NWND pue pouidd 943 Y10q J0) SUSWIISINGSIP pue $3S00 awip siojepinbr ayy Jo sieeq

02og Aeniged 51 ¢ 610Z Aenugod g1 pousd 2yl o) pabieyd auil

(uonepinbiy uj) 914 uospny uon

a xipuaddy



£l

dadd

8¥0'602 8z0’0p (e3ol
15¢ 15F xe} uonesodio)
0L - 51500 abeucys
6259 se7’s 3BE)S04 W AJSUonE)S
010'6 - s Jeba]
£0£°12 - SIUBAPY % SON|RAOY
621 - JJURINSUY
9L/ 288 SJUWISINGSIP ,SI3P|OH YO
184'%91 08L'EE {53503 Wil |) UOReIUNWII SISPIOH O |

k) sasuabg
0Z0Z Alenugqay S1 0Z0Z Aernugad ST

% 03 poudd
pouad sAneINWND

0z0zZ Aseniqad ST
papua —u.!.._un a] 10j) sasuadxo JO Juauajels
(uoijepinbiy w) 34 wospny uon

Joday sss.bold sio3epinby 8y
{uonepInb uj 3)d UOSPRH UoM

POLIad 8Y3 Ul paiindul $sasuadxa Jo Juswalels

3 xipuaddy



